
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 440. 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18
TH

 JULY, 2017/ ASHADHA 27, 1939 (SAKA) 

 

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY IN LAKSHADWEEP 

 

440.  MOHAMMED FAIZAL: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to constitute legislative 

assembly in Lakshadweep; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether representations/requests have been received from various 

organisations in this regard; and 

 

(d) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 

 

(a) & (b): No, Madam.  The Government has no proposal to constitute 

legislative assembly in Lakshadweep. 

 

(c) & (d): No representation/ request has been received from any 

organisation in this regard.   

***** 


